GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223007343IW File No:IW-14011(19)/8/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (South), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Inlet Structure 14 nos, Wooden Bridge 114.50 Mtr, Inspection Path for a length of 7800 Mtr, Linear River bank Protection Work for a length of 60 Mtr and Infrastructure including Colony Campus -50 Sqm, In Block Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar-I, Joynagar-II, Mograhat- II, P.S- Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar , Mograhat, Usti and District South 24 Parganas during 2022-23 (Scheme Id--IW/MR/T-323-2223) ,Project ID:- IW222362742S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Inlet Structure 14 nos, Wooden Bridge 114.50 Mtr, Inspection Path for a length of 7800 Mtr, Linear River bank Protection Work for a length of 60 Mtr and Infrastructure including Colony Campus -50 Sqm, In Block Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar-I, Joynagar-II, Mograhat-II, P.S- Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar, Mograhat, Usti and District South 24 Parganas during 2022-23 (Scheme Id--IW/MR/T-323-2223), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Inlet Structure 14 nos, Wooden Bridge 114.50 Mtr, Inspection Path for a length of 7800 Mtr, Linear River bank Protection Work for a length of 60 Mtr and Infrastructure including Colony Campus - 50 Sqm, In Block Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar-I, Joynagar-II, Mograhat-II, P.S- Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar, Mograhat, Usti and District South 24 Parganas during 2022-23

(Scheme Id--IW/MR/T-323-2223)

Project ID:

IW222362742S000

Address :

Block Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar-I, Joynagar-II, Mograhat- II, P.S.- Canning, Baruipur,

Joynagar, Mograhat, Usti and District South 24 Parganas

Administrative Approval: Rs 4749000 (Forty Seven Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	4670000
2	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	79000
Total					

Date: 09/09/2022

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223017278FA00 Dated 08/09/2022.

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 09/09/2022

Memo No: GO2223007343IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F&N)

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/MR/T-323-2223

Name of the Main Scheme: Scheme for Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Inlet Structure- 14 nos, Wooden Bridge –114.50 Mtr, Inspection Path for a length of 7800 Mtr, Linear River bank Protection Work for a length of 60 Mtr and Infrastructure including Colony Campus -50 Sqm, In Block Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar-I, Joynagar-II, Mograhat-II, P.S- Canning, Baruipur, Joynagar , Mograhat, Usti and District South 24 Parganas during 2022-23.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Oiling, greasing and refitting the different part of 12 nos inlet indifferent places of SAMD Part-II channel along with operating of 12 vented sluice at Dabu in kotal period from June,2022 to 31st October, 2022 in Block & P.SCanning, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division	219615.00	6594.00
2	Renovation of Adibashi Para (Salap) Three vented inlet at Ch.19740.00 over right bank of Suryapur Link channel in Mouza Nabagram under Block & P.S. – Baruipur, Dist-South 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division	276458.00	8298.00
3	Renovation of Lelin Sluice structure alongwith emergent bank protection of SAMD Part - II main drainage channel for a length of 30.00 m at up stream of Lelin sluice at Block & P.S-Baruipur, Dist - South 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division.	485320.00	14560.00
4	M/R to the Badartala Wooden Bridge over Veragachi Khal in Dhapdhapi Mouza and Jayatala Wooden Bridge over Peali Channel in Jayatala Mouza under Block & P.S - Baruipur, Dist South 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division	179006.00	5372.00
5	Repairing of Wooden Bridge over Suti Khal at of Mandir Bazar Khal near at Bisweswarpur, in Block - Mograhat-II, P.S- Mograhat, Dist South 24 Paraganas under Mograhat Irrigation Sub-Division of Mograhat Drainage Division.	281404.00	8485.00
6	Repairing of Wooden Bridge over Muldia Krishi Khal near Natun rasta of Mograhat Irrigation Sub-Division under Mograhat Drainage Division.	241481.00	7246.00
7	Construction of Wooden Bridge over Mograhat connecting channel near Lalpole in Block-Mograhat-II, P.SMograhat, Dist South 24	168070.00	5047.00

SI No	. Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
The second secon	Paraganas of Mograhat Irrigation Sub-Division under Mograhat Drainage Division.		
8	Emergent repair of Right bank of SAMD Part II Main Canal alongwith repair of Inspection road from Chainage 8370 mtr to 11170 mtr for a length of 2.80 Km. In Block- Canning -I, P.S. –Canning, DistSouth 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division.	389902.00	11720.00
9	Emergent repair of Right bank of SAMD Part II Main Canal alongwith repair of Inspection road from Chainage 11200 mtr to 13900 mtr for a length of 2.70 Km. In Block- Canning -I, P.S.—Canning, DistSouth 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division.	477303.00	14328.00
10	Emergent repair of Right bank of SAMD Part II Main Canal alongwith repair of Inspection road from Chainage 14100 mtr to 16400 mtr for a length of 2.30 Km. In Block- Canning -I, P.S.—Canning, DistSouth 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division.	439378.00	13184.00
11	Resetting of brick block pitching over left bank of Suryapur Link Channel in between Kharijtala and Choradakat bundh along with allied works in G.P Nabagram, Block & PS-Baruipur, Dist-South 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division.	483467.00	14533.00
12	Resetting of brick block pitching over Right bank of Suryapur Link Channel in between Kharijtala and Choradakat bundh along with allied works in G.P Nabagram, Block & PS-Baruipur, Dist-South 24 Parganas under Mograhat Drainage Division.	484105.00	14560.00
13	Construction of 50 m Boundary wall at Mograhat Irrigation Campus in Block & P.SMograhat -II, DistSouth 24 Parganas.	484973.00	14556.00
Total:		4610482.00	138483.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 4748965.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department